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SITE PLAN FOR SUP

Level 2: EXISTING CLINIC (5,075 SF)

Level 2: VACANT
SLAB SPACE
(5,690 SF)

Level 1: EXISTING
HOSPITAL
(18,411 SF)
MAIN ENTRANCE
with 14'-6" clearance Level 2: EXISTING CLINIC (5,075 SF)

MAIN ENTRANCE
FOR Level 2 MEDICAL
OFFICE BUILDING &
GALLUS PATIENTS

STAFF ENTRANCE FOR
Level 2 MOB & GALLUS

AMBULANCE
ENTRANCE FOR
HOSPITAL with 14'-0"
clearance

PARKING FOR
SCHEDULED GALLUS
PATIENT ADMISSION/
DISCHARGE (1 SPACE)

PARKING FOR
GALLUS STAFF
(4 SPACES)

SUP USE:
CENTER FOR SUBSTANCE ABUSE
LEVEL 2 - GALLUS MEDICAL (4,804 SF)

PROPERTY OWNER: HEALTHCARE TRUST OF AMERICA, INC
16435 N SCOTTSDALE RD, STE 320, SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254
CONTACT: SHONTEA PRICE, CPM
EMAIL: shonteaprice@htareit.com
PHONE: 480-998-3478

BUSINESS OWNER: GALLUS MEDICAL
300 S. JACKSON ST, STE 220, DENVER, CO 80209
CONTACT: DOUG WEISS, PRESIDENT & CEO
EMAIL:dougw@gallusdetox.com
PHONE: 201-280-4418

Property to the north (a):
Lot: 3R1
Block: 1
Subdivision: 10-017
APN: 41529405

Property to the north (b):
Lot: 2RA
Block: 1
Subdivision: 93-031
APN: 06701191

FIRE HYDRANT

FIRE HYDRANT

FIRE HYDRANT

FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING
WOODEN FENCE,
6' HIGH ALONG
RESIDENTIAL
PROPERTIES

EXISTING
WOODEN FENCE,
8' HIGH ALONG
RESIDENTIAL
PROPERTIES

EXISTING RETAINING
WALL, INTERLOCKING
CONCRETE BLOCK,
HEIGHT VARIES UP TO 4'-6"

20' LANDSCAPE
SETBACK

EXISTING RETAINING WALL,
CONCRETE BLOCK WITH 4' METAL
FENCE ABOVE, HEIGHT VARIES
DOWN INTO DRAINAGE
EASEMENT, BOTH SIDES OF
DRIVEWAY

EXISTING RETAINING
WALL, CONCRETE
BLOCK, HEIGHT
VARIES

NOTES:

1. THE BUILDING WILL ADHERE TO CHAPTER 155.056 OF THE CODE OF
ORDINANCES AS IT RELATES TO ARCHITECTURE AND COMMUNITY
DESIGN.

2. ALL SIGNAGE WILL COMPLY WITH THE REGULATIONS FOR C-2
ZONED PROPERTY AS SPECIFIED IN CHAPTER 155.090 OF THE CODE
OF ORDINANCES.

3. THE TRASH ENCLOSURE AND ALL EQUIPMENT WILL BE SCREENED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATIONS SPECIFIED IN CHAPTER 155.093
OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES.

4. ALL ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT WILL BE SCREENED BY BUILDING
PARAPETS AT LEAST ONE FOOT TALLER THAN THE TALLEST PIECE OF
EQUIPMENT.

5. THERE WILL BE NO OUTSIDE STORAGE OF MATERIALS ON
PROPERTY.

EXISTING TRASH
ENCLOSURE,
CONCRETE BLOCK,
8'-6" HIGH
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ALL PAVING
AND PARKING
IS CONCRETE
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EXISTING
MONUMENT SIGN
(10'H X 10' W) @ 10'
SETBACK

OVERALL BUILDING DIMENSIONS AND DISTANCE TO
PROPERTY LINES FROM BUILDING SHOWN IN GREEN

DISTANCE TO
PROPERTY LINES

OVERALL
BUILDING
DIMENSIONS

PARKING CALCULATION

PARKING FOR
GALLUS STAFF
(4 SPACES)

PARKING FOR SCHEDULED
GALLUS PATIENT ADMISSION/
DISCHARGE (1 SPACE)
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FE

FE
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SCOPE OF WORK LINE

SCOPE OF WORK LINE

JAN
ELECT / DATA

UPGRADE EXISTING CORE AND CORRIDOR 
WALLS TO 2 HOURS OCCUPANCY 
SEPARATION, B > I-2, BY INSTALLING 2 
LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BD ON 
TENANT SIDE OF PARTITION, RE: UL-U411.

2 HOURS SMOKE & FIRE OCCUPANCY 
SEPARATION, B > I-2 AT DEMISING PARTITION
RE: UL DESIGN U411

EXISTING 2 HOUR FIRE 
RATED ELEVATOR 
SHAFT

SLEEP AREA = 1,088 SF

EXISTING NON-RATED SMOKE PARTITION TO STRUCTURE

EXISTING 
2 HR SHAFT 
PARTITIONS

EXISTING 1 HR 
PARTITIONS

FEC

EXIT ON LEVEL 1
SEPARATE SMOKE 
ENCLOSURE FOR 
CIGARETTE SMOKING

EXISTING NON RATED CORRIDOR WALL

Existing B Occupancy

B Occupancy
Vacant Slab Space

4,804 S.F.
I-2 Occupancy

NON-FIRE RATED SMOKE 
ENCLOSED CORRIDOR

SMOKE ENCLOSED 
ADJACENT AREA F

C

E

B

Sleep 1Sleep 6 Sleep 5 Sleep 4 Sleep 3 Sleep 2Sleep 7

Closet

Bathroom Bathroom

Multi-purpose

Med Room Storage

Common Area

Restroom

Utility

Closet

DON OfficePatio

CAM Office

MD Office

Entry
Corridor

Closet

Closet

Corridor

Corridor

Closet

Break

IDF

AlcoveAlcove

Elevator
No. 1

Stair No. 1

Multi-tenant
Corridor

Elevator
No. 2

Stair No. 2

Elev. Eq.

Elev. Eq.

Lobby

StorageMen's Women's

1-HOUR FIRE + SMOKE PARTITION TO 
STRUCTURE WITH 20 MINUTE DOORS. 
2-HOUR FIRE + SMOKE PARTITION TO 
STRUCTURE WITH 90 MINUTE DOORS. 

FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION ON 
WALL BRACKET

LONGEST PATH OF 
TRAVEL

LEGEND - FIRE SAFETY

SMOKE PROTECTED CORRIDOR AND 
AREAS OPEN TO SMOKE CORRIDOR

NON-FIRE-RATED SMOKE PARTITION 
TO STRUCTURE 

NON-RATED PARTITION

FE

EXISTING PARTITION
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PLAN

Mansfield

Gallus Medical

Author
07.26.2021

20.203

1/8" = 1'-0"1 Fire Safety Plan

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

N

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Plan
North

True
North

KEYED NOTES:

A. LONGEST TRAVEL DISTANCE TO AN EXIT  = 170 FEET

B. MAXIMUM DISTANCE TO A CARE SUITE EXIT =     72 FEET 

C. LONGEST TRAVEL DISTANCE TO PATH OF COMMON TRAVEL =   50 FEET

D. THREE LAYERS GYPSUM BOARD (INCLUDING EXISTING) ON 
INSIDE SUITE PERIMETER WALLS FOR 2 HOUR FIRE RATING 
PER UL U411, TYPICAL.

E. MAXIMUM DIAGONAL DIMENSION SUITE 134 / 2 =   67 FEET

F. COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL WITHIN CARE SUITE 
AND DISTANCE BETWEEN EXITS = 119 FEET > 67 FEET

No. Description Date
1 Check Print 07/26/2021
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MAIN MOB ENTRANCE ON LEVEL 1 (DOES
NOT CONNECT TO HOSPITAL)

MAIN STAFF
ENTRANCE FOR MOB
& GALLUS MEDICAL

EXISTING
CLINIC

VACANT
SLAB SPACE

GALLUS
MEDICAL

LEVEL 2
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Sleep 1
206

Sleep 6
219

Sleep 5
218

Sleep 4
213

Sleep 3
211

Sleep 2
209

Sleep 7
224

Closet
217

Bathroom
216

Bathroom
215

Multi-purpose
208

Med Room
223

Storage
210

Common Area
225

Restroom
221

Utility
222

Closet
212

DON Office
204

Patio
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CAM Office
203
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202

Entry
201

Corridor
205

Closet
207

Closet
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Corridor
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Break
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LEVEL 2 -
FLOOR PLAN

Mansfield

Gallus Medical

Author
07.26.2021

20.203

3/16" = 1'-0"1 Architectural Floor Plan

KEYED NOTES:

A. PROVIDE (6) 18" DEEP, MELAMINE SHELVES ON HEAVY-DUTY BRACKETS & 
STANDARDS; SEE 8/A210 FOR TYPICAL ELEVATION.

B. ANTI-LIGATURE TV ENCLOSURE (OFCI)- TYPICAL IN ALL SLEEP ROOMS; 
COORDINATE POWER AND CABLE CONNECTIONS; RE: ELECTRICAL. SEE 
15/A-502 FOR MORE DETAIL.

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Plan
North

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

Plan
North

True
North
True
North

ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

1. SEE SHEETS G-001 AND G-010 FOR BUILDING CODE INFORMATION
2. SEE SHEETS A-012 AND A-062 FOR DEMOLITION PLANS
3. SEE SHEET A-122 FOR LAYOUT AND DIMENSIONS
4. SEE SHEETS A-132 AND A-540 FOR DOOR & WINDOW INFORMATION
5. SEE SHEET A-142 FOR FINISHES INFORMATION
6. SEE SHEET A-160 FOR CEILING INFORMATION
7. SEE SHEET A-172 FOR EQUIPMENT COORDINATION
8. SEE SHEET A-512 FOR PARTITION TYPE SCHEDULE.
9. EXISTING WALLS HAVE EXPOSED BATT INSULATION TO REMAIN. 

a. AT EXTERIOR WALLS, ADD ONE LAYER OF GYP. BOARD TO 9'-6" AFF.
b. AT INTERIOR WALLS, ADD 1 - 3 LAYERS OF GYPSUM BOARD TO STRUCTURE, AS 

NEEDED TO ACHIEVE 2 HOUR FIRE RATING PER UL - U411

Legend - Floor Plan

Existing to remain

New Partitions

No. Description Date
1 Check Print 07/26/2021
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151 SF
Sleep 1

145 SF
Sleep 6

156 SF
Sleep 5

148 SF
Sleep 4

171 SF
Sleep 3

144 SF
Sleep 2

144 SF
Sleep 7

24 SF
Closet

109 SF
Bathroom

113 SF
Bathroom

220 SF
Multi-purpose356 SF

Med Room
381 SF
Storage

382 SF
Common Area

66 SF
Restroom

113 SF
Utility

24 SF
Closet

172 SF
DON Office

112 SF
Patio

132 SF
CAM Office

130 SF
MD Office

193 SF
Entry

477 SF
Corridor

40 SF
Closet

54 SF
Corridor

96 SF
Corridor

93 SF
Break

45 SF
IDF

SUITE 250
GALLUS MEDICAL

4,804 NUA
5,140 NRA
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124' - 7"

Scale

Project number

Date

Drawn by

Checked by

Norris Development, Inc.
11127 Hunters Landing
Montgomery, TX  77356
phone: 713.817.2319

1" = 10'-0"

AC

AREA CALCULATION
20.203Mansfield

Gallus Medical
07.26.2021

FPN
FPN
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SUITE DIMENSIONS


